REPAIR PARTS

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER TBP250A

8 HERE

NUMBER!




REPAIR PARTS

KEY

NO.

CONODWN =

PART

NO.
8561512
850738X479
86261
851461
85723
63601
851669
103672X
128638
128415
54583
81960
81961X479
88366
83972X004
750328
87759X479
83816
213146
93705
223389
87145
87625X479
84596
87677
59708
86912X419
86913X419
55187
63124
850904
84920
88348
850855X004
87877
84676X479

*

—

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER TBP250A

DESCRIPTION

Controi Bar

Upper Handle

Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 2-1/8
Throttle Control

Washer

Locknut 1/4-20

Engine Zone Control Cable
Rope Guide

Wwing Nut

Rivet Pop

Hex Tapping Screw

Back Plate

Side Baffle

Rear Skirt

Backing Strip

Hinge Rod

Rear Door

Screw 10 x 5/8

Cable Clamp

Screw 8-32 x 3/8

Muffier Deflector

Spring

Hinge Bracket

Engine Pulle

Hi-Pro Key #HP-505

Set Screw

Handle Bracket Assembly (Left)
Handle Bracket Assembly (Right)
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Locknut 5/16-18

Wheel Adjusting Bracket
Spacer

Washer

Selector Spring

Selector Knob

Lower Handle

KEY PART
NO. NO.
40 85827
41 58714
42 51793
43  85021X004
44 62335
45 84921
46 850986
47 52160
48 85179
49 77400
50 107536X
51  107530X
52 74400
53 66238
54 107339X
55 851201X004
56 850998
57 851000
58 77508
59 851084
60 850263
61 851074
62 850973
63 851514
656 75449
66 129853
67 87930
68 750097
69 128586
70 751446
71 850724
72

128078

129411

DESCRIPTION

Cable Clip

Handle Bolt

Hairpin Cotter

Axle Arm Assembly

Belleville Washer

Shoulder Bolt 3/8-16

Wheel & Tire Assembly 9.0 x 1-3/4
Washer

Retainer Clip

Hubcap

Housing Stripe Decal (Left)

Housing Stripe Decal (Right)
Locknut 3/8-16

Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 5/8

Danger Decal

Engine Washer

Hex Head Thread Rolling Screw 3/8-16 x 1
Belt Snubber

Front Baffle

Hex Head Screw 3/8-24 x 1-3/8 Grd. 8
Helical Washer Lock 3/8

Hardened Washer

22" Blade

Blade Adapter

Speed Nut

Lawn Mower Housing (Incl. Ref. #54)
Guide Clip

Hex Washer Head Screw 10-24 x 1/2
Grass Bag

Catcher Frame

Handle Grip

Engine - Briggs/Stratton

Model No. 96502 Type No. 3126-01
Operator’'s Manual

Replacement Parts Manual




REPAIR PARTS

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER TBP250A




REPAIR PARTS
22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER TBP250A

KEY PART DESCRIPTION KEY PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. NO. NO.
1 851069 Drive Control 18 86012 Drive Shaft Cover
2 78186 Pan Head Machine Screw 10-24 x 2 19 68038 Locknut 1/4-20
3 74189 Locknut 10-24 20 83632 Spring
4 83691 V-Belt 21 48184 Gear Case Assembly Kit
5 54338 Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 2 3/4 22 65692 Woodruff Key #3
6 61528 Flat Head Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 23 57076 Woodruff Key #213
7 87877 Selector Knob 24 75192 Spring
8 851032 Wheel Adjusting Bracket ﬁLeﬂ) 25 83681 Drive Pulleal
9 851031 Wheel Adjusting Bracket (Right) 26 74976 Retaining Ring (External)
10 76401 Dust Cover 27 83700 Cable Clamp
11 74507 Pinion 28 750108 Pan Head Self Taning Screw 10-24
12 53753 E-Ring 29 851380 Drive Cover Deca
13 850986 Wheel & Tire Assembly 8.0 x 1-3/4 30 107181X Drive Cover
14 52160 Washer 31 75725 Pan Head Machine Screw
15 85179 Retainer Clip 10-24 x 2-3/4
16 77400 Hubcap 32 69411 Pan Head Machine Screw
17 63601 Locknut 1/4-20 10-24 x 1-3/4
(4] 33 MAB36 - Clipping Deflector

(Not Incl. with Lawn Mower)




REPAIR PARTS

KEY PART

NO.

DO PWN —

ol ol
- OOWON

NO.

53838
85178
88386
57072
57388
48032

77881
77039
750430
57079
75144

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER TBP250A

GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY - - PART NUMBER 751001 ‘\:;\_ i

DESCRIPTION

Keps Locknut 1/4-20
Adjusting Bracket

Shifter Assembly

Seal

Grooved Pin 1/8 x 1/2
Gear Case Halves
(Includes Upper and Lower Halves
and Key Nos. 4,5, and 7)
BearingB

Spring Bracket

Drive Shaft

Hardened Washer

Yoke Clutch

KEY PART

NO.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

NO.

87822
86447
83659
750436
750355
53753
850848
83720
65692
83680
50950

751046

TO RESEAL USE
LOCTITE NO. 515
GASKET
ELIMINATOR

DESCRIPTION

Grooved Pin 1/8 x 3/4
Plug

Helical Gear

Jaw Clutch

Grease

E-Ring

Hi-Pro Key

Worm Shaft

Woodruff Key #3
Worm

Hex Head Machine Screw
1/4-20 x 1-1/4
Identification Tag




